1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

1969
1970

1971
1972

1973
1974

1975

1976

1977
1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

Award Recipients

Robert K. Chalmers Distinguished Pharmacy Educator Award

Mickey C. Smith
Robert V. Evanson
Dale E. Wurster
Melvin R. Gibson
Tom S. Miya

Donald C. Brodie
Charles A. Walton
Harold H. Wolf
George Zografi
Robert K. Chalmers
Ralph F. Shangraw
Daniel A. Hussar
Milap C. Nahata
Stanley M. Shaw
Kenneth A. Connors
Ronald F. Borne
Nicholas G. Popovich
JoLaine R. Draugalis
Gerald E. Schumacher

Mickey C. Smith
Richard Johnson
Merwyn Greenlick
Lloyd Parks
Charles T. Lesshafft
Norman F. Billups
Melvin R. Gibson

Christopher A. Rodowskas Jr.

W. Michael Dickson
Roalia Tash sharing with
Walter F. Stanaszek
Tim R. Covington

R. H. Reuning

J. A. Visconti
Nicholas G. Popovich
F. Gene Martin
Robert G. Mrtek
Susan M. Johnson
Michael W. McKenzie
Kenneth J. Bender
David W. Fielding
Gordon G. Page

Paul G. Grussing
Thomas, W. Cyrs Jr.
Robert Silzer

David S. Roffman
Dianne E. Tobias
Stuart M. Speedie
Frederic R. Curtiss
Alvin V. Swonger

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Rufus A. Lyman Award

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

Joseph B. Wiederholt
Holly L. Mason

Joseph T. DiPiro

Amy H. Haddad

Diane E. Beck

Marie A. Chisholm
Barbara G. Wells
Victoria F. Roche
William C. Lubawy
Bruce A. Berger

Mary Anne Koda-Kimble
Robert S. Beardsley

Jean M. Nappi

Mary Lynn McPherson
Robert L. Talbert

John E. Murphy

Terry L. Schwinghammer
S. William (Sandy) Zito

Bruce A. Berger

H. John Baldwin
James C. McCroskey
Virginia P. Richmond
Marvin D. Shepherd
Metta Lou Henderson
Richard A. Ohvall
Paul G. Grussing
Nicholas G. Popovich
W. Steven Pray

L. Douglas Ried
David M. Angaran
John Neveaux

Larry E. Boh

Michael E. Pitterle
Joseph B. Wiederholt
Linda S.Tyler
Marianne L. Greer
Kenneth W. Kirk
JoLaine Draugalis

J. Lyle Bootman
William F. McGhan
Lon N. Larson

Diane E. Beck

Anne G. Clayton

Gail D. Newton
Nicholas G. Popovich
James D. Lehman
Alan L. Hanson
James E. DeMuth



1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Mary Lee

Nancy Fjortoft

Paul G. Grussing
Robert J. Valuck
Reed E. Williams
Marie A. Chisholm
Henry H. Cobb 1l
Jeffrey A. Kotzan
Dana L. Purkerson
Holly L. Mason
Robert K. Chalmers
Nicholas G. Popovich
Steven A. Scott
Vaughn L. Culbertson
Rodney A. Larson
Paul S. Cady

Milind Kale

Rex W. Force

Nancy A. Nickman
Marlene J. Aitken
Victoria F. Roche

S. William Zito

Dana Hammer
Robert K. Chalmers
Holly L. Mason
Nicholas G. Popovich
Michael T. Rupp
Daniel L. Brown
Mary J. Ferrill
Andrea B. Hinton
Allen Shek

Gayle A. Brazeau
Carole L. Kimberlin
Michael W. McKenzie
Michael J. Meldrum
L. Douglas Reid
Larry Goodyer

Anum Chaikulwatana
Jared M. Freml

Karen B. Farris

Gang Fang

Jay D. Currie

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015
2016

2017

Wendy C. Duncan-Hewitt
Zubin H. Austin

Marie A. Chisholm-Burns
Henry H. Cobb

Lori J. Duke

Charles H. McDuffie
William K. Kennedy
Craig I. Coleman

Eang Lao

Lauren S. Schlesselman
C. Michael White
Dick R. Gourley
Shelley I. White-Means
Jeff Wallace

Rosemin Kassam
Mona Kwong
Margarita Echeverri
Cecile Brookover
Kathleen B. Kennedy
Katherine A. Kelley
Luke D. Stanke
Suzanne M. Rabi
Sarah E. Kuba

Kristin K. Janke

Celia P. MacDonnell
Saumitra V. Rege

Kara Misto

Richard Dollase

Paul George

David S. Fike

Joseph A. Zorek
Anitra A. MacLaughlin
Mohammed Samiuddin
Rodney B. Young

Eric J. MacLaughlin
David A. Holdford

L. Douglas Ried
Charles A. Douglas
Casey Gallimore
Andrea Porter

Susanne Barnett

Paul R. Dawson Award for Excellence in Patient Care Research
(formerly Paul R. Dawson Biotechnology Award)

John P. Rosazza
Marilyn K. Speedie
Richard A. Hudson
Wolfgang Sadee
Ronald T. Borchardt
Glenn H. Prestwich

C. Richard Hutchinson
Francis C. Szoka, Jr.
Jindrich Kopecek
Donald J. Abraham
Victor C. Yang
Michael E. Johnson
Kathleen M. Giacomini

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Not awarded

Julie A. Johnson
Laurence H. Hurley
Rodney J. Ho

Harold L. Kohn

Not awarded

Tejal A. Desai
Alexander S. Mankin
Anil Gulati

Marie A. Chisholm-Burns
Albert I. Wertheimer
Eric W. Schmidt



1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1985
1987
1988
1989
1992
1994
1995
1997
2006
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Charles J. Sih
Takeru Higuchi
Heinz G. Floss
Edward R. Garrett
Eugene C. Jorgensen
Gerhard Levy

John G. Wagner
Philip S. Portoghese
Lester A. Mitscher
David A. Knapp
William 1. Higuchi
David J. Triggle
Laurence H. Hurley
Joseph V. Swintosky
Leslie Z. Benet
Milo Gibaldi

Allan H. Conney
William E. Evans
Daniel H. Rich
George Zografi
Nicholas S. Bodor

William F. Pillow
Dorothy M. Wyld
Daniel A. Nona
Lawrence C. Weaver
Robert E. Slater
Dennis B. Worthen
Ernest M. Mario
Robert H. Hunter
Roman M. Brygider

University of Florida:

Volwiler Research Achievement Award

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Ronald T. Borchardt
Robert J. Linhardt
Jean C. Shih

Leroy B. Townsend
Sung Wan Kim

Irwin D. Kuntz, Jr.
Gordon L. Amidon
William J. Jusko

Paul R. Ortiz de Montellano
Vasu Nair

Glenn D. Prestwich
Duane D. Miller
Hartmut C. Derendorf
Sidney D. Nelson
Gene D. Morse
Gunda I. Georg

John M. Pezzuto
Kuo-Hsiung Lee
Julie A. Johnson
Palmer W. Taylor

Board of Directors Distinguished Service Award
(Formerly Honorary President)

2009
2010
2013

2014
2016

Lane Blanchard, Michael S. Brodeur,
Randall E. Doty, Peter J. Mauro,

William H. Riffee

George R. Spratto

Jimmy R. Mitchell

National Council on Patient Information and
Education

Walmart

The Institute for Safe Medication Practices

Lawrence C. Weaver Transformative Community Service Award

University of Southern California School of Pharmacy
University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Pharmacy
University of Washington School of Pharmacy

The University of Mississippi School of Pharmacy
University of Minnesota School of Pharmacy

The University of Oklahoma College of Pharmacy
Virginia Commonwealth University School of Pharmacy
The University of Arizona College of Pharmacy

The Ohio State University College of Pharmacy



2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Student Community Engaged Service Awards

University of Kentucky College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Michelle DelLuca Fraley
Student Team Leader: Stephanie C. Gombos
University of Minnesota College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Robert J. Cipolle
Student Team Leader: Therese W. Swan
University of Missouri - Kansas City School of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Cameron C. Lindsey
Student Team Leader: Kristin G. Fish
University of Washington School of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Nanci L .Murphy
Student Team Leader: Patricia T. Sonnett

Creighton University School of Pharmacy and Health Professions
Faculty Advisor: Amy Wilson
Student Team Leader: Allison R. Strobel
Midwestern University Chicago College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Susan Cornell
Student Team Leader: Grazina Janeliauskaite
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill Eshelman School of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Melissa M. Dinkins
Student Team Leader: Carson P. Padgett
Purdue University School of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Steven A. Scott
Student Team Leader: Isabel C. Hagedorn

University of Colorado Skaggs School of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Sciences
Faculty Advisor: Gina D. Moore
Student Team Leader: Monica E. Evans
University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Crystal D. Obering
Student Team Leader: Jennifer R. Sass
The University of Oklahoma College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Jane E. Wilson
Student Team Leader: Timmellyn M. Buchanan
University of Southern California School of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Kathleen A. Johnson
Student Team Leader: Terrance Yu

University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Schwanda K. Flowers
Student Team Leader: Corey J. HAyes

University of California, San Francisco School of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Marilyn R. Stebbins
Student Team Leader: Rebecca Hluhanich

Creighton University School of Pharmacy and Health Professions
Faculty Advisor: Ann M. Ryan Haddad
Student Team Leader: Edward M. Saito

University of Nebraska Medical Center College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Kristen M. Cook
Student Team Leader: Kyle McCartney

Butler University

Faculty Advisor: Kristal L. Williams

Student Team Leader: Meagan Doolin
Midwestern University’s Chicago College of Pharmacy



2014

2015

2016

1993

1994

Faculty Advisor: Sheila Wang

Student Team Leader: Vinvia Leung
University of Hawaii at Hilo

Faculty Advisor: Katherine J. Anderson

Student Team Leader: Shanele Shimabuku
University of Houston

Faculty Advisor: David A. Wallace

Student Team Leader: Kim Anh Pham

Harding University
Faculty Advisor: Rayanne A. Story
Student Team Leader: Seo H. Jang
Samford University
Faculty Advisor: B. DeeAnn Dugan
Student Team Leader: Gewn K. Nance
The University of the Pacific
Faculty Advisor: Rajul A. Patel
Student Team Leader: Keira Domer
Virginia Commonwealth University
Faculty Advisor: Evan M. Sisson
Student Team Leader: Natalie L. Nguyen

Cedarville University College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Ginger Cameron
Student Team Leader: Juanita Draime
Chicago State University College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Cindy Arocena Roberson
Student Team Leader: Bernice Man
Creighton University School of Pharmacy and Health Professions
Faculty Advisor: Ann M. Ryan Haddad
Student Team Leader: Brain Dalke
Union University School of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Sean R. King
Student Team Leader: Allison Todd

The Ohio State University College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Jennifer L. Rodis
Team Leader: Natalie Fiorilli
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Lanita S. White
Team Leader: Erin Puryear
University of Colorado Skaggs School of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Sciences
Faculty Advisor: Sarah K. Scoular
Team Leader: Geremi D. Boom
University of Florida College of Pharmacy
Faculty Advisor: Eric A. Dietrich
Team Leader: Stanley A. Luc

Innovations in Teaching Competition

Marie A. Abate 1995 Barbara Adamcik
Monina R. Lahoz Michael Bolger

Nancy A. Nickman Kimberly Deloach
Bruce Currie Gary Smith

John E. Murphy 1996  Wendy Duncan-Hewitt

George A.W. Waterhouse Gamal Hussein



1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2009

Thomas Faulkner
Reza Mehvar

Russell Teagarden
Michelle Assa-Eley

Victoria Roche 2012  David J. Caldwell
Richard N. Herrier Tara L. Jenkins
Peggy Piascik Karen R. Sando
Mohsen Hedaya 2013  Anne F. Gentry
Debra Sibbald Meghan N. Jeffres
Naser Z. Alsharif Jennifer L. Rodis
Marie A. Chisholm 2014  Neal Benedict
Brian J. Isetts Dave L. Dixon
Clifton Fuhrman Brendan Stamper
Reza Mehvar 2015  Marshall Cates
Mary Beth O'Connell Philip Empey

Jill Kolesar Shannon Reidt
Debra Sibbald Kristin Janke
JoAnn Stubbings Keri Hager
Michael Brown Jim Beattie
Kenneth Record 2016  Joseph J. Saseen
Raylene Rospond Allison B. Blackmer
Terri Jackson Megan Thompson
Janelle Krueger Jason Brunner
Debra Sibbald Jane E. Wilson
Kathleen Boje Michael J Smith
Frank Romanelli Tammy L. Lambert
Christopher Turner David L. George
Maria Pruchnicki Jeff Cain

William Villaume Michael J Peeters
Sarah Westberg Donna West-Strum
Naser Alsharif Terri Warholak
Michael Brown Ana Hincapie
Patricia Chase Patrick Campbell
Victoria Roche Melissa Nelson
Paul Lockman Maria Scarlotos
Melissa Medina Hannah Fish

Kevin Boesen 2017  Katherine E. Johnson

Bethanne Brown
Jennifer Trujillo
Erica Estus

Mary Beth O'Connell
Catherine White
Seena L. Haines
Reza Karimi

Kristin K. Janke
Ruth E. Nemire

Janet H. Cooley
Stephanie Forbes

Ann M.Taylor

Robert Lipsy

Jessica DiLeo

Whitney Shields
Jennifer M. Malinowski

Award for Excellence in Assessment

Wingate University School of Pharmacy
Greg L. Alston
Bryan L. Love
Touro University California College of Pharmacy
Mitchell J. Barnett
Karl Meszaros
Karna McDonald
Heidi Wehring
David J. Evans



2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Debra S. Sasaki-Hill
Paul C. Goldsmith
Katherine K. Knapp
Auburn University Harrison School of Pharmacy
Sharon McDonough
Kristen L. Helms
Paul W. Jungnickel
E. Kelly Hester
Jan Kavookjian
Drake University College of Pharmacy
Charles R. Phillips
Pacific University Oregon College of Pharmacy
Pauline A. Cawley
Northeastern University
Margarita V. Divall
University of Minnesota
Kristin K. Janke
The University of Oklahoma
Melissa S. Medina
University of Pittsburgh
Susan M. Meyer
The Ohio State University College of Pharmacy
Stuart J. Beatty
Katherine A. Kelley
The University of Rhode Island College of Pharmacy
Norma J. Owens
Celia P. MacDonnell
Marilyn M. Barbour
Eunsun Noh
St. John Fisher College Wegmans School of Pharmacy
Jane M. Souza
Jennifer L. Mathews
Richard F. O’Brocta
California Northstate University College of Pharmacy
Leanne Coyne
Karen McClendon
Parto Khansari
Tiffanie Ho
David Pearson
The University of Georgia College of Pharmacy
Michael J. Fulford
Lindsey Welch
University of Maryland School of Pharmacy
Lisa Lebovitz
Richard Dalby
Concordia University Wisconsin School of Pharmacy
Nicia Lemoine
Tamara Ferry
Michael Brown
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences College of Pharmacy
Ashley Castleberry
Kathryn K. Neill
Cindy D. Stowe (Sullivan University College of Pharmacy)
University of Wisconsin-Madison School of Pharmacy
Beth A. Martin
Sarah E. Kuba
Michael E. Pitterle
Pacific University Oregon School of Pharmacy



David G. Fuentes
Jeremy A. Hughes
Anita J. Cleven
Jackson Ross
Fawzy Elbarbry
lan C. Doyle
Mark A. Della
Paolera Brendan Stamper
Kelli Cadelinia
Northeastern University School of Pharmacy
Jennifer Kirwin
Margarita DiVall
Danielle Miller
University of lllinois at Chicago College of Pharmacy
Kate Aument
Rosalyn P. Vellurattil
2017  UNC Eshelman School of Pharmacy
Adam M. Persky
Jessica M. Greene Tom Angelo
Heidi Anksorus
Kathryn Fuller
Jacqueline E. McLaughlin
Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
Therese | Poirier
Miranda Wilhelm
Katie Ronald
Jingyang Fan
University of Pittsburgh
Neal Benedict
Pamela Smithburger
Amy Calabese Donihi
Philip Empey
Lawrence Kobulinsky
Amy Seybert
Thomas Waters
Scott Drab
John Lutzz
Deborah Farkas
Susan Meyer

Distinguished Teaching Scholar Award

2016 2017
Naser Z. Alsharif Jeff J. Cain
David A. Holdford Adam M. Persky
Melissa S. Medina
Reza Mehvar



